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SL/3890(a)/25

In the Court of  Sub-Deputy Collector
Imphal West, Konthoujam, Manipur

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 59/SDC/IW (K)
1. Yurembam Achouba Singh, S/o (L) Pabung Singh of   

Singjamei Makha Sarangthem Leikai
2. -do- Dorendro Singh, S/o (L) -do- of -do-

- Petitioners
-Verses-

Late Yurembam Pabung Singh, S/o (L) Shajou Singh of 
Singjamei Makha Sarangthem Leikai

- Opposite Party

N O T I C E
The 19/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Konthoujam, Imphal West

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960 "[Î>à 
Y. Pabung Singh

Shajou Singh Singjamei Makha Sarangthem LeikaiKã 
Imphal West 88 Bamdiar Kã 

466 2230 2.95
Phourel

SL/3890(b)/25

In the Court of  Sub-Deputy Collector
Imphal West, Konthoujam, Manipur

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 79/SDC/IW (K)
Wangkhem Jeetendra Singh, S/o (L) Ibochouba Singh of 

Sagoltongba Mamang Leikai
- Petitioners

-Verses-
Late Wangkhem Ibochouba Singh, S/o (L) Selungba Singh 

of Sagoltongba
- Opposite Party

N O T I C E
The 23/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Konthoujam, Imphal West

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960 "[Î>à 
W. Ibochouba Singh

Selungba Singh Sagoltongba
Imphal West 85-Lansembi

247 263 .2 acre

SL/3890(d)/25

In the Court of  Sub-Deputy Collector
Imphal West, Konthoujam, Manipur

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 77/SDC/IW (K)
Wangkhem Jeetendra Singh, S/o (L) Ibochouba Singh of 

Sagoltongba Mamang Leikai
- Petitioners

-Verses-
Late Wangkhem Irabot Singh, S/o (L) Gulap Singh of 

Sagoltongba
- Opposite Party

N O T I C E
The 23/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Konthoujam, Imphal West

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960 "[Î>à 
W. Irabot Singh

Gulap Singh Sagoltongba Imphal 
West 85-Lansembi
247/547 263/377 .27 acre

SL/3890(c)/25

In the Court of  Sub-Deputy Collector
Imphal West, Konthoujam, Manipur

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 75/SDC/IW (K)
1) Khwairakpam Manglem Meetei, S/o (L) Ibobi Singh of 

Khumbong Mayai Leikai
2) Khwairakpam Dolanjao Singh, S/o (L) -do- of -do-

- Petitioners
-Verses-

Late Khwairakpam Ibobi Singh, S/o (L) Jugol Singh of 
Sagoltongba

- Opposite Party

N O T I C E
The 23/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Konthoujam, Imphal West

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960 "[Î>à 
Kh. Ibobi Singh

Jugol Singh Sagoltongba Imphal 
West 84-Khumbong
387/425 1218/1414 .24 acre


